HYGIENE -
natiirlich von Mensch

Declaration of Conformity
For plastic materials coming into contact with food

Distributor:
Franz Mensch GmbH
Gewerbering 20-21
86922 Eresing
Germany

We herewith declare that the following product:

Article number: 13200, 13205, 13206, 13207, 13208

Description: 13200: Astronaut cap with face mask, white
13205: Astronaut cap with face mask, red
13206: Astronaut cap with face mask, blue
13207: Astronaut cap with face mask, green
13208: Astronaut cap with face mask, yellow

Material: PP

Comply with the statutory regulations of the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as the Regulation (EU)
No. 1935/2004 in their current versions. If used according to specifications, the overall migration as well as
the specific migration levels remain below the legal limit according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The
substances and raw materials used are in compliance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Provided that the products contain substances with limitations (SML/QM), the limits provided in Regulation
(EU) No. 10/2011 are complied. For substances that are not mentioned in the union list (Annex | of
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011), the national instructions are still concerned, e.g. the BfR suggestions.

Qverall Migration:

Simulant Overall migration Migration limit Unit
Distilled water <30 10 mg/dm?
Acetic acid 3% <30 10 mg/dm?
Ethanol 50% <30 10 mg/dm?2
Rectified olive oil <3,0 10 mg/dm?2

Specification for intended use or restrictions:

Typeftypes of food that shall come into contact with the material: aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and
fatty foodstuff

Type/types of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none

Duration and temperature of handling and storage when in contact with the food:

Distilled water 2 Std/40°C
Acetic acid 3% 2 Std/40°C
Ethanol 50% 2 Std/40°C
Rectified olive oil 2 Std/40°C

Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with the food to the volume, on the basis of which the
conformity of the material has been determined: no common limitations

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 via the number of the roll
in conjunction with the date of production.

]

Originator: Date: Eresing, May 5th, 2014
/%& Uhxel Th?{r
L
Telefon: +49(0)8193/9393-0 Geschaftsfulhrer: Achim Theiler, Axel Theiler HypoVereinsbank Miinchen Kto.-Nr. 41911220 BLZ 700202 70
Telefax: +49(0)8193/9393-26 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Eresing Swift: HYVEDEMM IBAN DE 547002027000419112 20
Internet: www.franz-mensch.de Amtsgericht Augsburg, HRB 18573 Sparkasse Firstenfeldbruck Kto.-Nr. 3980505 BLZ 70053070

E-mail: verkauf@franz-mensch.de USt.-Id-Nr.: DE216194936 Swift: BYLADEMI1FFB IBAN DE 66 7005 30700003 980505




